
"J 
Ke{SCr-

JAMMU AND KASHMIR MEDICAL SUPPLIES CORPORATION LTD.
(Prtblic Sector Undertaking of Gorst. of Jommu & Kqshmir)

Corporate Head Offrce: Temp. Address Plot No. 58, Friends Colony Satyam Road Trikuta Nagar, Jammu
Corporate Office: Opposite State Motor Garage, near Haj House Bemina Srinagar

, Telephone: 0191-3510489, Fax: 0191-2581845 (Jammu); Telefax: Ol94-2432O08 (Srinagar)

CORRIGENDUM
In continuation to e-bid uploaded for the finalization of Annual Rate contract for
Procurement of "Lab Kits and Logistics l2O2Sl" uploaded vide No. JKMSCL/RTPCR/
20251662 DatBo 27-05-2025, Pre-Bid Meeting of which was scheduled for 05-06-
2025 At 1 1:00 A.M, following changes are made in the tendered specifications on the
recommendations of the concerned user Department:

1. Viral RNA Extraction lfi!
Please Read
The extraction kit should be able to work on manual platform

Instead of
The extraction kit should be able to work on manual as well as automated platform
both.
Automqted Vlral Rl{A.Extractlgn Ktt Compqtlble utth Genetlx HT hrtfi.er
96 DNA/RNA htrtfication System ls belng fToated separotelg,

2. Duql test kit for HIV and Syp.hilis kit
Please Read

The assay component should include a sufficient volume of positive and negative
controls for conducting 10% of the tests as per pack size

Instead of
The assay component should include a sufficient volume of positive and negative
controls for conducting 2Ooh of the tests as per pack size appearing at Sr. 9(c)

Please Rgad 8r. Ng, 16 The clinical performance evaluation data of the kit on
the whole blood sample should be made available by the manufacturer as deleted.

3. Elisa Based Dengue NSI Kits
Please Reqd Sf. Ng. 04. The ELISA kit for detection of dengue NS1 Antigen
should have a sensitivity of >9Oo/o taking RT-PCR as the gold standard and a
specificity of >95% taking RT-PCR as the gold standard.

Instead gf
The ELISA kit for detection of dengue NS 1 Antigen should have a sensitivity of
29Oo/o and a specificity of >95% taking RT-PCR or ELISA as the gold standard.

4. Qualitative RT-PCR Kits:
Please Read Sensitivity of the Kit as 98.5o/o er rnore
instead of lOOo/o

5. In addition to above, a Separate Tender ID No: 2O25_HMD_277AOL_L4 has been
created for submitting rates of Automated Viral RNA Extraction Kits, compatible
with Genetix HT Purifier 96 DNA/RNA Purilication System which is being used in

hffi



many GMCs of J&K. Kit should be evaluated and validated by ICMR-NIV-Pune or
equivalent institute of ICMR.

6. Please note that separate Tender IDs (from 2025-HME-2778O1-| to
2O25_HME_2778O1_14) have been generated to enable bidders to quote rates on
an item-wise basis. However, for all items covered under NIT No:

JKMSCL/RTPCR/2O251662 dated 27-05-2025, bidders are required to submit
only one Tender Fee, one Tender Processing Charge, and one EMD, regardless
of the number of items they choose to quote for under the said NIT

Financial Bids of only those bidders shall be considered for opening after being
recommended by the Technical Experts, from the concerned Department, out of the
bidders recommended by the subcommittee after evaluation of Technical Bids and
acceptance of Technical Evaluation/Advisory Committee.

In case of any d.efault by the bidder, at any stage of tender or subsequent approval
by JKMSCL, for a particular items/s, the Disciplinary Committee/ any other
committee constituted for the purpose shall be at liberty to take appropriate action
as per provisions of Standard Procurement Procedures (SPP) and I or Policy for
Blacklisting of JKMSCL.
In view of above, scheduled dates for receipt and opening of Bids are also extended
as under:

1
Last Date for submission of Technical Bids 26-06-2025 upto 4:00 p.m.

2.
Date of Opening of Technical Bids 28-06-2025 at 11:00 a.m.

A11 the bidders are requested to keep themselves updated and submit their e- bids
through e-portal www.jktenders.eov.in as per specifications & BOQs. The
amendments/ modifications shall be available on www.jkte4ders.eov.in, and
www. i kmsclbusine sq.S,om.

Only technical/financial bids uploaded as per revised corrigendum shall be considered
for evaluation. Bidders who have already uploaded their bids are also required to upload
fresh bids as per revised corrigendum. H
Rest all shall remain unchanged.  V)

ce\t fil, MaFager (K)
/ JKMSCL

No. JKMSCL/Drugsl Corgl 656 I 2o2s I I +A S -Og Dated:14l06l2025

Copy for information to the:-
1. Managing Director, JKMSCL.,
2. General Manager (Adm), JKMSCL.
3. Assistant programmer to uploaded on wwlv.jhte+ders.eqv.in and

on lvww.j k{nsclbr,rsine ss. qofn
4. Office Record.


